Page 1 of 6 of BVS 21 ATEX E 058 X – Jobnumber 341640100
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
1
Translation
EU-Type Examination Certificate

(Transistor output)
 Only for types CN7120…, CN7121… with Ø 65 mm-enclosure and terminal block
(position 3 in the type code = 1 or 2)
 Terminals 4-5
 Transistor output
 Rated voltage (switching voltage)  DC                          30   V
 Rated current (switching current)      82  mA
 Max. input voltage Ui DC 30 V
Max. input current Ii                              200 mA
Max. input power Pi     0.35 W
Effective internal capacitance Ci     4.2 nF
Effective internal inductance Li  negligible
For variants with connection cable (types CN71xx**5 and CN71xx**6):
400 pF/m and 2 µH/m must be taken into account, if these parameters of the used cable are
unknown.
15.3.2 Thermal parameters
 The correlation between
permitted ambient temperature    Ta
permitted process temperature    Tp
and temperature class (for Group II) or surface temperature (for Group III) is shown in the
table below:
 For use ≤ 2000 m above sea level:
ambient
temperature Ta
process
temperature Tp
temperature
class
(Group II)
surface
temperature
(Group III)
-40 °C*…+50 °C -40 C*…+50 °C T6 T20080°C
-40 °C*…+65 °C -40 C*…+65 °C T5 T20095°C
-40 °C*…+85 °C -40 C*…+100 °C T4 T200130°C
-40 °C*…+85 °C -40 C*…+125 °C T3 T200155°C
Page 5 of 6 of BVS 21 ATEX E 058 X – Jobnumber 341640100
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH, Handwerkstr. 15, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany
Certification body: Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum, Germany
Phone +49.234.3696-400, Fax +49.234.3696-401, e-mail DTC-Certification-body@dekra.com
  For use > 2000 m ≤ 3000 m above sea level:
ambient
temperature Ta
process
temperature Tp
temperature
class
(Group II)
surface
temperature
(Group III)
-40 °C*…+45 °C -40 C*…+45 °C T6 T20080°C
-40 °C*…+58 °C -40 C*…+58 °C T5 T20095°C
-40 °C*…+76 °C -40 C*…+90 °C T4 T200130°C
-40 °C*…+76 °C -40 C*…+112 °C T3 T200155°C
* for variants with FFKM O-ring:
The lower limit of the temperature range (ambient temperature and process temperature) is
limited to -20 °C.
16 Report Number
BVS PP 21.2117 EU, as of 2021-10-01
17 Special Conditions for Use
17.1  The relation between ambient temperature range, process temperature range and
temperature class (for gas) or maximum surface temperature (for dust) is shown in the
thermal parameters table.
17.2  If the process temperature exceeds the permissible ambient temperature, the max. resulting
temperature close to the enclosure (see dotted line in the manual) shall not exceed the
related max. permissible ambient temperature, taking the worst case conditions into account.
This shall be verified by measurement when installed.
17.3  With option FFKM O-ring seal lower ambient temperature range and lower process
  temperature range are limited to -20 °C.
17.4 For applications Ga/Gb or Da/Db:
 The installation of the level limit switch into the separation wall shall be in such a way that